
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICAT

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIDN NO. 3. 

~004 / 0
6/BY CODE F

ION OF CONTRACT 

EFFECTIVE DATE 

8/23/2010 
MPS 

1 

1. CONTR

4 REQUISITION/P

7. ADMINISTERE

ACT ID CODE 

URCHASE REQ. NO 

D BY (1/ other then Item 6) 

IPAGE 

1 
15. PROJEC

CODE IFMPS 
L.....­

OF PAGES 

I 2 
T NO. (1/ applicable) 

---­

~~~S~~ER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMI
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

SSION CONSUMER 
DIV OF PR
4330 EAST 
ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MD 

PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
OCUREMENT SERVICES 

WEST HWY 

20814 

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR INo., streol;COunly, 51010 ond ZIP C_J (x) 9A. AMENDME
-' ­

NT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

RAYMOND COLUCCI 

~~]~!!-5717 
9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

X 10A. MODIFIC
CPSC-N­

ATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 
10-0005 

CO 5iiiiiiiiiiiiii FACILITY CODE 

10B DATED (S

11/06/2

EE ITEM 13) 

009 

11. THlli ITEM ONLY APPUEli TO, MEN I AnoNS 

:The abow numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specifoed for receipt of Offers eJ Is extended, :::J is not extended. 

Offers must acknoWledge receipt of this emendment pnor 10 the hour and dale specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the IoUowing methods: (a) By completing 

Items 8 and 15, and returning . copies of the amendment; (b) By aCl<nowledging receipt of tI1ls amendment on each copy of the offer submilled: or (c) By 

.eperatelellor or telegram which indudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbel$. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
 
virtue of this amendment yoo desire 10 mange an offer already submitted, sum change may be made by tetegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
 
reference to the soliCitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opering hour and date specified.
 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (I/required) Net Decrease: -$1,480.00 
See Schedule 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODlFlCAnON OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT 1I0DIRES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE DRDER is ISSUED PUR
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. 

SUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/
appropriation d/1lo, etc.) SET FORTH IN 

ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office. 
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

X 

U. U I Hto" ("paciry type 01 modi"cation an

UNILATERAL MODIFICATION, 

d authority) 

FAR 43.103(b) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor !KJ is not, =-J is required to sign lhis document and retum o COpies to the Issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AME,~.TlON (Organized by UCF section headings. inCluding soPcit8liOfllcont",ct subject mallar where I,,.sible.)/. 

DUNS Number: ~ 

HOSPITAL ID#: 8A134065 

BASIC CONTRACT: 10/01/09 THRU 09/30/10 

Modification No. 0004 adjusts the quantity of surveillance reports for FY-2010 as follows: 

ITEM #1 is changed as follows: (see page 2). 

For FY-2010 

$53,540.00. 

the total amount of this contract is decreased by $1,480.00 from, $55,020.00 to 

Continued ... 
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains undlanged and in full fOrce and effed. 

15A. NAME AND TinE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

Doris B. Kessler 

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 

(Sil¥JMln of f1'tN"Ion suthor;lId to $ig'J) 

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 
Previous edition unusable 



2 
REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUEO 

CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-N-l0-0005/0004 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

RAYMOND COLUCCI 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 

0001 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(B) 

TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #1: 

Discount Terms: 
Net 30 

27,200/EA 

Payment: 
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIVISION OF FINANCIAL SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 522 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

FOB: Destination 
Period of Performance: 10/01/2009 to 09/30/2010 

Change Item 0001 to read as follows(amount shown 
is the obligated amount) : 

ESTIMATED QUANTITY 
NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY 
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT 
OF WORK. 

MINIMUM QTY: 
MAXIMUM QTY: 

4,875 
28,000 

Accounting Info: 
10-PS-EXFM-4310 
Funded: $0.00 
Accounting Info: 
0100Al0DPS-2010-1117900000-EXFM004310-252EO 
Funded: -$1,480.00 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

QUANTITY /uNIT 

(C) (D) 

-800 EA 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

1. 85 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

-1,480.00 

OPTIONAL FOR'" 336 (4-86) 
SponSOred by GSA 
FAR (-48 CFR) 53.110 


